I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHOR/ COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
2-37 (COR)	3	RELATIVE TO RECOGNIZING URGING THE UNITED STATES SECRETARY OF HOMELAND SECURITY AND THE UNITED STATES SECRETARY OF DEFENSE TO AUTHORIZE A TEMPORARY TWENTY-FOUR (24) CONSECUTIVE MONTH JONES ACT WAIVER FOR GUAM.	1/6/23 11:55 a.m.			1/10/23	Author			



Chairperson
Committee on Rules
committeeonrules@guamlegislature.org
Committee on Education,
Public Safety and the Arts

January 6, 2023

To: Rennae Meno Clerk of the Legislature

Attorney Darleen Hiton Legislative Legal Counsel

From: Senator Chris Barnett Chairperson, Committee on Rules

Subject: Referral of Resolution No. 2 -37 (COR)

Håfa Adai,

As per my authority as Chairperson of the Committee on Rules and subject to §§ 7.03(e), and, 7.04(b) Rule VII of our Standing Rules, and 2 GCA § 2103(b), I am forwarding the referral of Resolution No. 2-37 (COR) –JAL – "RELATIVE TO RECOGNIZING URGING THE UNITED STATES SECRETARY OF HOMELAND SECURITY AND THE UNITED STATES SECRETARY OF DEFENSE TO AUTHORIZE A TEMPORARY TWENTY-FOUR (24) CONSECUTIVE MONTH JONES ACT WAIVER FOR GUAM."

Please ensure that the subject resolution is referred to the prime sponsor of the subject resolution.

A copy of the resolution is available on our legislative website https://guamlegislature.com/index/36th-guam-legislature-resolutions/.

